
City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska
Tuesday, January 19, 2016

Regular Meeting

Item Claims1

Regular claims

Staff Contact: Liz Hilyard, Finance Director
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Expense Approval Report
City of Scottsbluff, NE By Vendor Name

Post Dates 1/5/2016 - 1/19/2016

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

35.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

455.50EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

13.50EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 504.00

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

27.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESWI MAX INTERNET

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 27.50

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

27.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESWI MAX INTERNET

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 27.50

Vendor 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC. Total: 559.00

Vendor: 08144 - AE SERVICES, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,657.02CONTINGENCYSCOREBOARD WORK- CLEVELA…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,657.02

Vendor 08144 - AE SERVICES, LLC Total: 1,657.02

Vendor: 05887 - ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

235.54TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

69.44TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

67.94TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

37.14TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

227.94TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

246.04TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

361.61TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

1,618.23TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

552.14TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

181.29TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

46.33TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 3,643.64

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

439.09TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 439.09

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

69.44TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 69.44

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

194.88TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 194.88

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

135.88TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 135.88

Fund: 641 - WATER

102.66TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 102.66

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

34.72TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 34.72
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

34.14TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 34.14

Vendor 05887 - ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC Total: 4,654.45

Vendor: 06781 - ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

34.36LIFE INS EE PAYABLELIFE INS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 34.36

Vendor 06781 - ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO Total: 34.36

Vendor: 04575 - AUTOZONE STORES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

7.62EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 7.62

Vendor 04575 - AUTOZONE STORES, INC Total: 7.62

Vendor: 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

19.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

9.75BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

9.75BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

14.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

14.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

36.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

9.75BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

9.75BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

135.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep. sup.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 258.00

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

18.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - WATER

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 18.50

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

112.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 112.50

Vendor 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC Total: 389.00

Vendor: 00271 - B&C STEEL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

7.74VEHICLE MAINTENANCEveh maint

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 7.74

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

50.66DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 50.66

Vendor 00271 - B&C STEEL CORPORATION Total: 58.40

Vendor: 00734 - BIRUTA D. WALTON

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

117.50EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 117.50

Vendor 00734 - BIRUTA D. WALTON Total: 117.50

Vendor: 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

20.49EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquipment repairs

79.50EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEMS gloves

205.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 305.94

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

17.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

84.94DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 102.92

Vendor 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC. Total: 408.86

Vendor: 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

107.12EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEmonthly maint

77.94CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 185.06

Vendor 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Total: 185.06

Vendor: 00055 - CARR- TRUMBULL LUMBER CO, INC.

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

37.15DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESPAINT & SUPPLIES

32.61DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - FOR NO PARKING SIGNS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 69.76

Fund: 641 - WATER

-6.73DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

12.60DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

7.80DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 13.67

Vendor 00055 - CARR- TRUMBULL LUMBER CO, INC. Total: 83.43

Vendor: 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

25.02CELLULAR PHONEdata modem

214.88CELLULAR PHONEmonthly cell fire

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 239.90

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

16.17TELEPHONECELL PHONE FOR ON CALL

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 16.17

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

47.92CELLULAR PHONECELL PHONES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 47.92

Fund: 641 - WATER

83.86CELLULAR PHONECELL PHONES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 83.86

Vendor 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP Total: 387.85

Vendor: 07250 - CHRIS REYES

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

180.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 180.00

Vendor 07250 - CHRIS REYES Total: 180.00

Vendor: 02396 - CITIBANK N.A.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

50.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 50.98

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

29.78DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - WEEKLY PLANNERS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 29.78

Fund: 641 - WATER

160.46DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 160.46

Vendor 02396 - CITIBANK N.A. Total: 241.22
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00484 - CITY OF GERING

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

41,748.36DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 41,748.36

Vendor 00484 - CITY OF GERING Total: 41,748.36

Vendor: 00367 - CITY OF SCB

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

12.60POSTAGEPOSTAGE

26.15POSTAGEPOSTAGE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 38.75

Vendor 00367 - CITY OF SCB Total: 38.75

Vendor: 00706 - COMPUTER CONNECTION INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

119.34DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

47.11RENT-MACHINESRENT-MACH

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 166.45

Vendor 00706 - COMPUTER CONNECTION INC Total: 166.45

Vendor: 02995 - CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

130.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

117.25SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 247.25

Vendor 02995 - CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COMPANY Total: 247.25

Vendor: 06749 - CONTRYMAN ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,560.00AUDITAUDIT SERVICES

720.00AUDITAUDIT SERVICES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,280.00

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

840.00AUDITAUDIT SERVICES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 840.00

Fund: 311 - DEBT SERVICE

1,680.00AUDITAUDIT SERVICES

Fund 311 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 1,680.00

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

2,400.00AUDITAUDIT SERVICES

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 2,400.00

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

2,400.00AUDITAUDIT SERVICES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 2,400.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

2,400.00AUDITAUDIT SERVICES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 2,400.00

Vendor 06749 - CONTRYMAN ASSOCIATES, P.C. Total: 12,000.00

Vendor: 06564 - CREDIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

212.14WAGE ATTACHMENT EE PAYWAGE ATTACH

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 212.14

Vendor 06564 - CREDIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC. Total: 212.14

Vendor: 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

90.66BUILDING MAINTENANCELight balast for truck bays
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

217.50BUILDING MAINTENANCELight Bulbs

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 308.16

Vendor 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC Total: 308.16

Vendor: 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 36.00

Vendor 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC. Total: 36.00

Vendor: 09592 - DOMDELINGER TROY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

20.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 20.00

Vendor 09592 - DOMDELINGER TROY Total: 20.00

Vendor: 09486 - ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS, INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

4,559.07DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 4,559.07

Vendor 09486 - ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS, INC Total: 4,559.07

Vendor: 06947 - ENFORCEMENT VIDEO, LLC

Fund: 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY

1,614.00EQUIPMENTCIP-PO#1

Fund 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY Total: 1,614.00

Vendor 06947 - ENFORCEMENT VIDEO, LLC Total: 1,614.00

Vendor: 02460 - FASTENAL COMPANY

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

32.78EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 32.78

Vendor 02460 - FASTENAL COMPANY Total: 32.78

Vendor: 07574 - FAT BOYS TIRE AND AUTO

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

7.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - RUBBER VALVE STEM F…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 7.50

Vendor 07574 - FAT BOYS TIRE AND AUTO Total: 7.50

Vendor: 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER,  INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

-45.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

202.50VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

469.54VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

520.02VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 1,147.06

Vendor 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER,  INC Total: 1,147.06

Vendor: 00780 - FREMONT AMERI-TECH EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

158.61VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR D. TRUCK

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 158.61

Vendor 00780 - FREMONT AMERI-TECH EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC Total: 158.61

Vendor: 07904 - FREMONT MOTOR SCOTTSBLUFF, LLC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

4,026.91VEHICLE MAINTENANCEREPAIRS TO BUCKET TRUCK

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 4,026.91

Vendor 07904 - FREMONT MOTOR SCOTTSBLUFF, LLC Total: 4,026.91
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00887 - FYR-TEK INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

579.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCERepairs for Volunteer gear

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 579.00

Vendor 00887 - FYR-TEK INC Total: 579.00

Vendor: 00016 - GARTON, LYNN

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

98.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCEschool & conf

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 98.00

Vendor 00016 - GARTON, LYNN Total: 98.00

Vendor: 00022 - GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

33.81DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 33.81

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

48.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 48.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

191.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 191.00

Vendor 00022 - GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION Total: 272.81

Vendor: 06559 - GRAND ISLAND MOTEL DEVELOPMENT, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

389.75SCHOOL & CONFERENCErooms-McDowell-technician cla…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 389.75

Vendor 06559 - GRAND ISLAND MOTEL DEVELOPMENT, INC Total: 389.75

Vendor: 06671 - H D SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD

Fund: 641 - WATER

9,621.60METERSMETERS

198.99METERSMETERS

5,231.11METERSMETERS

7,846.67METERSMETERS

15,979.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 38,877.37

Vendor 06671 - H D SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD Total: 38,877.37

Vendor: 04299 - HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD

Fund: 641 - WATER

2,057.21DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 2,057.21

Vendor 04299 - HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD Total: 2,057.21

Vendor: 00861 - HEILBRUN'S INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

117.23EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

15.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

15.96DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

4.99VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

3,800.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

18.47VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

2.80VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

217.77VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

6.63EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

22.32EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

23.06VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

94.95EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

3.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

6.33DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

47.94DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

25.22DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

14.57EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

12.13EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

135.87VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

11.99VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 4,597.61

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

19.56EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCESWITCHES FOR SNOW BLOWER

7.46VEHICLE MAINTENANCESWITCH FOR 1 TON

18.30VEHICLE MAINTENANCELED FOR D. TRUCK

14.66DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP FOR CENTRAL GARAGE

16.92DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - HALOGEN CAPSULE FOR…

16.92DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - HALOGEN CAPSULE FOR…

108.54VEHICLE MAINTENANCEBATTERY FOR 1 TON

4.66DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP FOR CENTRAL GARAGE

68.68DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - FOR CENTRAL GARAGE

42.66VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR 1 TON

236.55DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESHOSE REEL

-28.23DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESCREDIT ON HOSE REEL

12.30EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEOIL SEAL FOR SNOW BLOWER

21.36DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP FOR CENTRAL GARAGE

47.49DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP FOR CENTRAL GARAGE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 607.83

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

34.98VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

5.87VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

106.30DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 147.15

Vendor 00861 - HEILBRUN'S INC. Total: 5,352.59

Vendor: 00299 - HULLINGER GLASS & LOCKS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

20.25DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 20.25

Vendor 00299 - HULLINGER GLASS & LOCKS INC. Total: 20.25

Vendor: 00166 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,725.14DEFERRED COMP EE PAYDE COMP

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,725.14

Vendor 00166 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 Total: 1,725.14

Vendor: 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

9.90JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJAN SUPP

44.49DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

31.60JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJAN SUPP

87.21UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

76.62JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan sup

87.21UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

87.21UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

76.62JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan sup

76.62JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJanitorial supplies

87.21UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 664.69

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

85.71DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - MATS,TOWELS, CVRLLS

61.11DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - MATS, TOWELS, CVRLLS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 146.82
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

191.57DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 191.57

Fund: 641 - WATER

23.39CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 23.39

Vendor 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC. Total: 1,026.47

Vendor: 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

31.90BOOKSBks

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 31.90

Vendor 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC Total: 31.90

Vendor: 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

3,744.86MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

13,798.18FICA W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

27,214.58FED W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

3,744.86MEDICARE W/H ER PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

13,798.18FICA W/H ER PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 62,300.66

Vendor 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total: 62,300.66

Vendor: 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

92.29DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPPLIES

2,418.75CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

787.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 3,298.54

Vendor 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC Total: 3,298.54

Vendor: 05696 - INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

8.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 8.00

Vendor 05696 - INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC Total: 8.00

Vendor: 00192 - J G ELLIOTT CO.INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

875.00BONDINGBOND - DEPUTY CITY CLERK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 875.00

Vendor 00192 - J G ELLIOTT CO.INC. Total: 875.00

Vendor: 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

27.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 27.99

Vendor 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 27.99

Vendor: 09474 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

37.96EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

23.71EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

586.46EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT

149.80EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

2.56EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip maint

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 800.49

Vendor 09474 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 800.49
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Vendor: 01170 - KEMBEL SAND & GRAVEL COMPANY

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

115.04DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 115.04

Vendor 01170 - KEMBEL SAND & GRAVEL COMPANY Total: 115.04

Vendor: 00395 - KOIS BROTHERS EQUIPMENT CO INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

1,242.07VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 1,242.07

Vendor 00395 - KOIS BROTHERS EQUIPMENT CO INC Total: 1,242.07

Vendor: 00300 - LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA MUNICIPALITIES

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

80.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 80.00

Vendor 00300 - LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA MUNICIPALITIES Total: 80.00

Vendor: 05578 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGMENT INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.00CONSULTING SERVICESCONSULTING

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 100.00

Vendor 05578 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGMENT INC Total: 100.00

Vendor: 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,430.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESDEPT CNTRCL SRVCS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,430.00

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

130.00STREET PROJECTSENGINEERING SERVICES FOR ST…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 130.00

Vendor 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC Total: 1,560.00

Vendor: 08190 - MADISON NATIONAL LIFE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

371.23DISABILITY INSURANCELIFE INS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 371.23

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

37.20LIFE INS EE PAYABLELIFE INS

694.01DIS INC INS EE PAYABLELIFE INS

771.84LIFE INS ER PAYABLELIFE INS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,503.05

Vendor 08190 - MADISON NATIONAL LIFE  Total: 1,874.28

Vendor: 09594 - MARSHALL JUDY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

32.65LEGAL FEESlegal

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 32.65

Vendor 09594 - MARSHALL JUDY Total: 32.65

Vendor: 08317 - MATHESON TRI-GAS INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

29.40RENT-MACHINESRENT MACHINES

27.10RENT-MACHINESRENT MACHINES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 56.50

Vendor 08317 - MATHESON TRI-GAS INC Total: 56.50

Vendor: 09591 - MAXWELL JANAE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

20.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 20.00

Vendor 09591 - MAXWELL JANAE Total: 20.00
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Vendor: 09593 - MCPHAIL CATHY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

23.45LEGAL FEESLEGAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 23.45

Vendor 09593 - MCPHAIL CATHY Total: 23.45

Vendor: 07628 - MENARDS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

9.73EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequipment repairs

398.72DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

31.54DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDepartment supplies

11.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

979.64DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

137.39DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

138.49DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,707.49

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

123.17DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - SANDERS, SANDPAPER

18.84DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - HEATER

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 142.01

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

17.97EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequp maint

21.78DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 39.75

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

44.61DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

18.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

56.76DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 120.36

Vendor 07628 - MENARDS, INC Total: 2,009.61

Vendor: 00705 - MIDLANDS NEWSPAPERS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

17.94LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLEGAL PUB

84.13LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

18.32LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

532.13LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

29.38LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

20.23LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 702.13

Vendor 00705 - MIDLANDS NEWSPAPERS, INC Total: 702.13

Vendor: 00661 - MID-STATES ORGANIZED CRIME INFORMATION CENTER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

200.00MEMBERSHIPSMEMBERSHIP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 200.00

Vendor 00661 - MID-STATES ORGANIZED CRIME INFORMATION CENTER Total: 200.00

Vendor: 06145 - MIDWEST MOTOR SUPPLY CO INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

218.10DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP FOR CENTRAL GARAGE

797.21EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCESUPP FOR CENTRAL GARAGE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1,015.31

Vendor 06145 - MIDWEST MOTOR SUPPLY CO INC Total: 1,015.31

Vendor: 00490 - MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC. OF NEBRASKA

Fund: 641 - WATER

8,773.23DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 8,773.23

Vendor 00490 - MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC. OF NEBRASKA Total: 8,773.23
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Vendor: 06554 - NAEM

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

50.00MEMBERSHIPSMEMBERSHIP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 50.00

Vendor 06554 - NAEM Total: 50.00

Vendor: 09304 - NCMA

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

467.06MEMBERSHIPSMEMBERSHIP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 467.06

Vendor 09304 - NCMA Total: 467.06

Vendor: 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,863.43CHILD SUPPORT EE PAYNE CHILD SUPPORT PYBLE

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,863.43

Vendor 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER Total: 1,863.43

Vendor: 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

30,754.34STATE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 30,754.34

Vendor 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 30,754.34

Vendor: 01358 - NE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 100.00

Vendor 01358 - NE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER Total: 100.00

Vendor: 00253 - NEBRASKA  RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

137.50MEMBERSHIPSMEMBERSHIPS

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 137.50

Fund: 641 - WATER

137.50MEMBERSHIPSMEMBERSHIPS

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 137.50

Vendor 00253 - NEBRASKA  RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION Total: 275.00

Vendor: 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

772.56EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 772.56

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

662.50EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 662.50

Vendor 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO Total: 1,435.06

Vendor: 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

459.02ELECTRICITYElectric

158.92ELECTRICITYElectric

519.92ELECTRICITYElectric

519.91ELECTRICITYElectric

89.62ELECTRICITYElectric

1,868.36ELECTRICITYElectric

2,523.25ELECTRICITYElectric

32.23ELECTRICITYElectric

66.33ELECTRICITYElectric

100.40STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 6,337.96
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Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

719.81ELECTRICITYElectric

1,841.59ELECTRIC POWERElectric

28,218.91STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 30,780.31

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

493.47ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 493.47

Fund: 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT

85.42STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT Total: 85.42

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

662.04ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 662.04

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

237.58ELECTRICITYElectric

1,336.95ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 1,574.53

Fund: 641 - WATER

237.58ELECTRICITYElectric

467.60ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 705.18

Vendor 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT Total: 40,638.91

Vendor: 00722 - NEBRASKA SALT AND GRAIN CO

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

3,817.58STREET REPAIR SUPPLIES1 LD. ICE SLICER

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 3,817.58

Vendor 00722 - NEBRASKA SALT AND GRAIN CO Total: 3,817.58

Vendor: 09413 - NEOPOST

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,000.00POSTAGEPOSTAGE

499.68POSTAGEPstg - library

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,499.68

Vendor 09413 - NEOPOST Total: 1,499.68

Vendor: 09409 - NETWORKFLEET, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

18.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESGPS SERVICE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 18.95

Vendor 09409 - NETWORKFLEET, INC Total: 18.95

Vendor: 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

6.12EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEELL & PLUG FOR SNOW BLOWER

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 6.12

Vendor 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF Total: 6.12

Vendor: 08840 - ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

17.80CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual serv

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 17.80

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

17.80CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual serv

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 17.80
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Fund: 641 - WATER

17.80CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual serv

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 17.80

Vendor 08840 - ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC Total: 53.40

Vendor: 00285 - OREGON TRAIL PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING INC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

392.50BUILDING MAINTENANCEBUILDING MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 392.50

Fund: 641 - WATER

392.50BUILDING MAINTENANCEBUILDING MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 392.50

Vendor 00285 - OREGON TRAIL PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING INC Total: 785.00

Vendor: 00815 - PANHANDLE AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

3,060.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 3,060.00

Vendor 00815 - PANHANDLE AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Total: 3,060.00

Vendor: 00187 - PANHANDLE CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

72.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 72.00

Vendor 00187 - PANHANDLE CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC Total: 72.00

Vendor: 00550 - PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

49.07GASOLINEfuel for city car

509.90GASOLINEmonthly fuel fire

2,743.97GASOLINEGASOLINE

81.00GASOLINEGASOLINE

-85.57GASOLINEfuel

1,175.44GASOLINEfuel

455.58OTHER FUELfuel

146.98GASOLINEDEPT FUEL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 5,076.37

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

949.46GASOLINEUNLEADED GASOLINE

5,327.34OTHER FUELUNLEADED GASOLINE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 6,276.80

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

63.09GASOLINEfuel

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 63.09

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

4,850.15GASOLINEGasoline

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 4,850.15

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

654.91GASOLINEFUEL

1,216.18OTHER FUELFUEL

112.20HEATING FUELFUEL

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 1,983.29

Fund: 641 - WATER

930.89GASOLINEFUEL

53.55OTHER FUELFUEL

112.19HEATING FUELFUEL

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,096.63

Vendor 00550 - PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION Total: 19,346.33
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Vendor: 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

54.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

72.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 126.00

Vendor 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC Total: 126.00

Vendor: 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

38,284.02CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 38,284.02

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

12,448.96HSA EE PAYABLEHSA

28,493.75HSA ER PAYABLEHSA

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 40,942.71

Vendor 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK Total: 79,226.73

Vendor: 00272 - POSTMASTER

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

115.87POSTAGEPostage

183.22POSTAGEPostage

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 299.09

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

115.87POSTAGEPostage

183.22POSTAGEPostage

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 299.09

Fund: 641 - WATER

115.86POSTAGEPostage

183.22POSTAGEPostage

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 299.08

Vendor 00272 - POSTMASTER Total: 897.26

Vendor: 01920 - PRAISE WINDOWS INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

645.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBldg main.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 645.00

Vendor 01920 - PRAISE WINDOWS INC Total: 645.00

Vendor: 04239 - PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

289.59DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 289.59

Vendor 04239 - PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER, INC Total: 289.59

Vendor: 01356 - QUICK CARE MEDICAL SERVICES

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

250.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESDOT physicals two staff

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 250.00

Vendor 01356 - QUICK CARE MEDICAL SERVICES Total: 250.00

Vendor: 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

89.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 89.98

Vendor 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION Total: 89.98

Vendor: 00703 - REGION I OFFICE OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

825.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual services

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 825.00

Vendor 00703 - REGION I OFFICE OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT Total: 825.00
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Vendor: 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC

Fund: 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE

300.00FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSESFLEX

112,333.81CLAIMS EXPENSECLAIMS

21,574.11CLAIMS EXPENSECLAIMS

Fund 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE Total: 134,207.92

Vendor 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC Total: 134,207.92

Vendor: 00364 - REGIONAL WEST MEDICAL CENTER

Fund: 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE

5,661.60CLAIMS EXPENSEhealth fair

Fund 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE Total: 5,661.60

Vendor 00364 - REGIONAL WEST MEDICAL CENTER Total: 5,661.60

Vendor: 07641 - REGIONAL WEST PHYSICIANS CLINIC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

24.00CONSULTING SERVICESCONSULTING

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 24.00

Vendor 07641 - REGIONAL WEST PHYSICIANS CLINIC Total: 24.00

Vendor: 00798 - REGISTER OF DEEDS

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

10.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

10.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

10.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

10.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

10.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

10.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

10.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

10.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 80.00

Vendor 00798 - REGISTER OF DEEDS Total: 80.00

Vendor: 02667 - RICHS WRECKING & SALVAGE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

450.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 450.00

Vendor 02667 - RICHS WRECKING & SALVAGE Total: 450.00

Vendor: 09383 - RUSHMORE MEDIA COMPANY, INC

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

300.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

12.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

12.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 325.00

Vendor 09383 - RUSHMORE MEDIA COMPANY, INC Total: 325.00

Vendor: 00026 - S M E C

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

195.50SMEC EE PAYABLEemployee deductions

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 195.50

Vendor 00026 - S M E C Total: 195.50

Vendor: 09595 - SALAZAR BEN

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

23.45LEGAL FEESlegal

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 23.45

Vendor 09595 - SALAZAR BEN Total: 23.45

Vendor: 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

-73.20EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT

22.24EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT
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4.62EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT

77.24EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

110.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT

80.08EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 220.98

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

37.15EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR CHAINSAW - FILTERS…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 37.15

Vendor 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC Total: 258.13

Vendor: 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

195.00FIRE UNION DUES EE PAYFIRE EE DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 195.00

Vendor 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454 Total: 195.00

Vendor: 00111 - SCOTTSBLUFF BODY & PAINT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

75.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

65.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

65.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

75.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

85.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

65.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

70.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

80.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

75.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 655.00

Vendor 00111 - SCOTTSBLUFF BODY & PAINT Total: 655.00

Vendor: 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

552.00POL UNION DUES EE PAYPOLICE EE DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 552.00

Vendor 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION Total: 552.00

Vendor: 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

825.00UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 825.00

Vendor 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC Total: 825.00

Vendor: 00021 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

288.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

6,264.61CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

4,167.18CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

1,525.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 12,245.29

Fund: 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT

189.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT Total: 189.00

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

162.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

1,971.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

189.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

729.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 3,051.00
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Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

81.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 81.00

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

472.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 472.50

Vendor 00021 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C. Total: 16,038.79

Vendor: 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

6,545.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESSNOW HAULING FOR TRANSPO…

68.37STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESSAND FOR DE-ICING

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 6,613.37

Vendor 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS Total: 6,613.37

Vendor: 09596 - STILLAHN CHRIS

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

60.90SALES & SERVICEdumpster

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 60.90

Vendor 09596 - STILLAHN CHRIS Total: 60.90

Vendor: 07687 - THE CHICAGO LUMBER COMPANY OF OMAHA INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

34.57DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 34.57

Vendor 07687 - THE CHICAGO LUMBER COMPANY OF OMAHA INC Total: 34.57

Vendor: 01325 - THE PEAVEY CORP

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

259.65INVESTIGATION SUPPLIESINVEST SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 259.65

Vendor 01325 - THE PEAVEY CORP Total: 259.65

Vendor: 05431 - THE WESTERN SUGAR COOPERATIVE

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

152.72DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPPLIES - TRUCKBED LINERS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 152.72

Vendor 05431 - THE WESTERN SUGAR COOPERATIVE Total: 152.72

Vendor: 09379 - THOMAS P MILLER & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

6,577.53CONTRACTUAL SERVICESLB840 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPM…

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 6,577.53

Vendor 09379 - THOMAS P MILLER & ASSOCIATES, LLC Total: 6,577.53

Vendor: 07537 - TRANS IOWA EQUIPMENT LLC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

2,703.53EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCETRAY & WIPER FOR SWEEPERS

1,249.61EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEFUEL TANK FOR SNOW BLOWER

545.82EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR SNOW BLOWER

1,286.29EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR SNOW BLOWER

137.50EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEBUSHINGS FOR SWEEPERS

710.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEBROOM BADGERS FOR SWEEPE…

2,915.08EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPART FOR SNOW BLOWER - SPI…

219.14EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEWATER FILTERS FOR SWEEPERS

59.81EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCECHECK VALVE FOR SWEEPERS

32.28EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEBUSHINGS FOR SWEEPERS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 9,859.06

Vendor 07537 - TRANS IOWA EQUIPMENT LLC Total: 9,859.06
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Vendor: 00568 - TWIN CITY AUTO, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

203.15EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 203.15

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

1,388.54EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCECUTTING EDGES FOR SNOW PL…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1,388.54

Vendor 00568 - TWIN CITY AUTO, INC Total: 1,591.69

Vendor: 08821 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

87.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESFEES - ONLINE UB

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 87.00

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

87.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESFEES - ONLINE UB

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 87.00

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

87.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESFEES - ONLINE UB

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 87.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

87.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESFEES - ONLINE UB

1,228.75BANK FEESFEES-UTILITY BILLING

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,315.75

Vendor 08821 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC Total: 1,576.75

Vendor: 09239 - UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

340.10CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 340.10

Vendor 09239 - UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC Total: 340.10

Vendor: 08887 - UPSTART ENTERPRISES, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

371.78EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 371.78

Vendor 08887 - UPSTART ENTERPRISES, LLC Total: 371.78

Vendor: 08828 - US BANK

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

149.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUBSCRIPTION - LOG ME IN

350.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

667.25DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,166.25

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

240.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCEPAYMENT FOR INITIAL TESTING …

360.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCERECERTIFICATION FOR MOSQUI…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 600.00

Vendor 08828 - US BANK Total: 1,766.25

Vendor: 03674 - WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

7,223.66REGULAR RETIRE EE PAYRETIREMENT

2,778.23RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLERETIREMENT

4,930.45RETIRE POLICE EE PAYRETIREMENT

4,762.42RETIRE-FIRE ER PAYABLERETIREMENT

4,768.51RETIRE-POLICE ER PAYRETIREMENT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 24,463.27

Vendor 03674 - WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Total: 24,463.27
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00344 - WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

280.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 280.00

Vendor 00344 - WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC Total: 280.00

Vendor: 00209 - WESTERN PLAINS BUSINESS FORMS INC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

37.19CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 37.19

Fund: 641 - WATER

37.19CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 37.19

Vendor 00209 - WESTERN PLAINS BUSINESS FORMS INC Total: 74.38

Vendor: 04430 - WESTERN TRAVEL TERMINAL, LLC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

66.99VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 66.99

Fund: 641 - WATER

13.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 13.00

Vendor 04430 - WESTERN TRAVEL TERMINAL, LLC Total: 79.99

Vendor: 02057 - YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

165.00VOLUNTEER FIREMANJanuary volunteer fitness progr…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 165.00

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,992.75YMCA PAY EEYMCA

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,992.75

Vendor 02057 - YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NE Total: 2,157.75

Grand Total: 613,175.82
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

111 - GENERAL 371.2361,351.04

212 - TRANSPORTATION 0.0067,216.69

213 - CEMETERY 0.00944.23

216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT 0.00274.42

218 - PUBLIC SAFETY 0.001,614.00

224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0.009,628.53

311 - DEBT SERVICE 0.001,680.00

621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 299.0959,463.63

631 - WASTEWATER 299.098,369.05

641 - WATER 299.0856,879.98

661 - STORMWATER 0.0039,116.24

713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL 166,734.35166,734.35

721 - GIS SERVICES 0.0034.14

812 - HEALTH INSURANCE 134,207.92139,869.52

302,210.76Grand Total: 613,175.82

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-51281-142 DISABILITY INSURANCE 371.23371.23

111-52111-111 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00419.81

111-52111-116 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0092.29

111-52111-141 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00527.08

111-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,287.23

111-52111-151 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00135.00

111-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.005,663.86

111-52121-151 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00229.86

111-52121-171 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.0041.50

111-52163-142 INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES 0.00259.65

111-52164-141 VOLUNTEER FIREMAN 0.00165.00

111-52181-142 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.00348.84

111-52181-171 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.00825.00

111-52222-151 BOOKS 0.0031.90

111-52311-114 MEMBERSHIPS 0.00467.06

111-52311-142 MEMBERSHIPS 0.00200.00

111-52311-143 MEMBERSHIPS 0.0050.00

111-52411-111 POSTAGE 0.001,000.00

111-52411-142 POSTAGE 0.0038.75

111-52411-151 POSTAGE 0.00499.68

111-52511-121 GASOLINE 0.00146.98

111-52511-141 GASOLINE 0.00558.97

111-52511-142 GASOLINE 0.002,743.97

111-52511-143 GASOLINE 0.0081.00

111-52511-171 GASOLINE 0.001,089.87

111-52521-171 OTHER FUEL 0.00455.58

111-53111-112 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00280.00

111-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.006,553.11

111-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.003,293.25

111-53111-121 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.004,490.00

111-53111-141 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00250.00

111-53111-142 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.006,347.18

111-53111-151 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00418.04

111-53111-171 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.008.00

111-53121-142 CONSULTING SERVICES 0.00124.00

111-53161-111 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0084.13

111-53161-112 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0018.32

111-53161-115 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.00532.13

111-53161-121 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0029.38
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-53161-143 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0017.94

111-53161-171 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0020.23

111-53211-142 LEGAL FEES 0.00119.55

111-53311-111 AUDIT 0.001,560.00

111-53311-121 AUDIT 0.00720.00

111-53421-141 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00341.66

111-53421-142 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.0033.50

111-53421-151 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00645.00

111-53441-111 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00107.12

111-53441-141 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00688.72

111-53441-142 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00849.60

111-53441-171 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.001,644.75

111-53451-142 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00169.13

111-53451-171 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00738.56

111-53511-111 ELECTRICITY 0.00459.02

111-53511-141 ELECTRICITY 0.00678.84

111-53511-142 ELECTRICITY 0.00609.53

111-53511-151 ELECTRICITY 0.001,868.36

111-53511-171 ELECTRICITY 0.002,555.48

111-53511-172 ELECTRICITY 0.0066.33

111-53551-171 STREET LIGHTS 0.00100.40

111-53561-111 TELEPHONE 0.00235.54

111-53561-112 TELEPHONE 0.0069.44

111-53561-114 TELEPHONE 0.0067.94

111-53561-115 TELEPHONE 0.0037.14

111-53561-116 TELEPHONE 0.00227.94

111-53561-121 TELEPHONE 0.00246.04

111-53561-141 TELEPHONE 0.00361.61

111-53561-142 TELEPHONE 0.001,618.23

111-53561-151 TELEPHONE 0.00552.14

111-53561-171 TELEPHONE 0.00181.29

111-53561-172 TELEPHONE 0.0046.33

111-53571-141 CELLULAR PHONE 0.00239.90

111-53631-142 RENT-MACHINES 0.0047.11

111-53711-141 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00389.75

111-53711-142 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00347.25

111-53811-115 BONDING 0.00875.00

111-58111-171 CONTINGENCY 0.001,657.02

212-52111-212 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,203.15

212-52171-212 STREET REPAIR SUPPLIES 0.003,885.95

212-52511-212 GASOLINE 0.00949.46

212-52521-212 OTHER FUEL 0.005,327.34

212-53111-212 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.006,562.80

212-53311-212 AUDIT 0.00840.00

212-53441-212 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0012,119.94

212-53451-212 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.004,362.48

212-53511-212 ELECTRICITY 0.00719.81

212-53531-212 ELECTRIC POWER 0.001,841.59

212-53551-212 STREET LIGHTS 0.0028,218.91

212-53561-212 TELEPHONE 0.00455.26

212-53711-212 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00600.00

212-54322-212 STREET PROJECTS 0.00130.00

213-52111-213 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00187.48

213-52511-213 GASOLINE 0.0063.09

213-53211-213 LEGAL FEES 0.0080.00

213-53441-213 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0050.75

213-53511-213 ELECTRICITY 0.00493.47

213-53561-213 TELEPHONE 0.0069.44
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

216-53111-121 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00189.00

216-53551-000 STREET LIGHTS 0.0085.42

218-54411-142 EQUIPMENT 0.001,614.00

224-53111-113 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.006,577.53

224-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.003,051.00

311-53311-111 AUDIT 0.001,680.00

621-46111-621 SALES & SERVICE 0.0060.90

621-52111-621 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00574.60

621-52411-621 POSTAGE 299.09299.09

621-52511-621 GASOLINE 0.004,850.15

621-53111-621 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00912.00

621-53193-621 DISPOSAL FEES 0.0046,307.43

621-53311-621 AUDIT 0.002,400.00

621-53441-621 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00772.56

621-53451-621 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.002,429.98

621-53511-621 ELECTRICITY 0.00662.04

621-53561-621 TELEPHONE 0.00194.88

631-52111-631 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00267.86

631-52311-631 MEMBERSHIPS 0.00137.50

631-52411-631 POSTAGE 299.09299.09

631-52511-631 GASOLINE 0.00654.91

631-52521-631 OTHER FUEL 0.001,216.18

631-53111-631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00222.99

631-53311-631 AUDIT 0.002,400.00

631-53421-631 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00392.50

631-53441-631 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00662.50

631-53451-631 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0066.99

631-53511-631 ELECTRICITY 0.00237.58

631-53521-631 HEATING FUEL 0.00112.20

631-53531-631 ELECTRIC POWER 0.001,336.95

631-53561-631 TELEPHONE 0.00135.88

631-53571-631 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0047.92

631-53711-631 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00178.00

641-52111-641 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0027,174.57

641-52116-641 METERS 0.0022,898.37

641-52117-641 SAMPLES 0.00126.00

641-52311-641 MEMBERSHIPS 0.00137.50

641-52411-641 POSTAGE 299.08299.08

641-52511-641 GASOLINE 0.00930.89

641-52521-641 OTHER FUEL 0.0053.55

641-53111-641 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00165.38

641-53151-641 BANK FEES 0.001,228.75

641-53311-641 AUDIT 0.002,400.00

641-53421-641 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00392.50

641-53451-641 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0013.00

641-53511-641 ELECTRICITY 0.00237.58

641-53521-641 HEATING FUEL 0.00112.19

641-53531-641 ELECTRIC POWER 0.00467.60

641-53561-641 TELEPHONE 0.00102.66

641-53571-641 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0083.86

641-53631-641 RENT-MACHINES 0.0056.50

661-53111-661 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0039,081.52

661-53561-661 TELEPHONE 0.0034.72

713-21512 MEDICARE W/H EE PAYAB… 3,744.863,744.86

713-21513 FICA W/H EE PAYABLE 13,798.1813,798.18

713-21514 FED W/H EE PAYABLE 27,214.5827,214.58

713-21515 STATE W/H EE PAYABLE 30,754.3430,754.34

713-21517 POL UNION DUES EE PAY 552.00552.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

713-21518 FIRE UNION DUES EE PAY 195.00195.00

713-21523 LIFE INS EE PAYABLE 71.5671.56

713-21524 SMEC EE PAYABLE 195.50195.50

713-21527 WAGE ATTACHMENT EE … 212.14212.14

713-21528 REGULAR RETIRE EE PAY 7,223.667,223.66

713-21529 DEFERRED COMP EE PAY 1,725.141,725.14

713-21531 RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLE 2,778.232,778.23

713-21533 RETIRE POLICE EE PAY 4,930.454,930.45

713-21534 DIS INC INS EE PAYABLE 694.01694.01

713-21539 CHILD SUPPORT EE PAY 1,863.431,863.43

713-21540 YMCA PAY EE 1,992.751,992.75

713-21541 HSA EE PAYABLE 12,448.9612,448.96

713-21712 MEDICARE W/H ER PAYAB… 3,744.863,744.86

713-21713 FICA W/H ER PAYABLE 13,798.1813,798.18

713-21723 LIFE INS ER PAYABLE 771.84771.84

713-21731 RETIRE-FIRE ER PAYABLE 4,762.424,762.42

713-21733 RETIRE-POLICE ER PAY 4,768.514,768.51

713-21741 HSA ER PAYABLE 28,493.7528,493.75

721-53561-721 TELEPHONE 0.0034.14

812-53862-112 CLAIMS EXPENSE 133,907.92139,569.52

812-53863-112 FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSES 300.00300.00

Grand Total: 302,210.76613,175.82

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 302,210.76574,499.85

2117753511 0.0032.23

6002053111 0.00325.00

6002053561 0.0034.72

6002553111 0.0038,284.02

Grand Total: 302,210.76613,175.82
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